U.S. PTO 12/320244 01/22/2009

Commissioner	of	Patents	&	Trademarks

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

02-03-2009

۸	224
u	231

Form	PTO-1	595

RECORDATION FORM COVER 5

₹CE ICE

(Rev. 03/01)

PATENTS ONLY

To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please reco	rd the attached original document of copy meleor.			
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	dress of Receiving Party(ies):			
NOJI, Takayoshi	Name:	Tamron Co., Ltd.			
	Street Address:	1385, Hasunuma, Minuma-ku			
	Street Address:				
	City:	Saitama-shi, Saitama			
	State/Country:	Japan Postal Code:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	iresses attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
■ Assignment	Change of Nar	☐ Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other:				
Merger	Execution Date:	01162009			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
Assignment is being filed together with new appli	cation and the first e	execution date of application is: 01162009			
Application has been filed already and the applic	ation filing date is:				
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur	mber(s):			
Additional num	nbers attached? ☐ Y	es 🖪 No			
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:	nce '	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO	5	■ Enclosed			
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221	ıΩ	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are			
Tel. 202-638-6666	10	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.			
Attorney Docket Number: P72976US0					
DO	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE 01/23/2009 JADDO1 00000027 12320244			
8. Statement and Signature:	0.0	94 FC:3921 48.99 U			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folial copy of the original document.	blild information is fr	rue add correct and any attached copy is a true			
Allen S. Melser . 27,215	KWX III	January 22, 2009			
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	Date			
	number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
JCH 103-2/02					

PATENT

REEL: 022204 FRAME: 0336

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	l'akayoshi NOJI		est min than 1 s occoras per 1 of conty 12 of 5 West detail theo cyc dag 1 to pydag 5		
	•	(2)					
	•	(3)					
		(4)			y preg pres py reserve securita sea servat q + 66 at a 1500000000000000000000000000000000000		
		(5)		1 E 2 DOM TO VOOR 144 649 Y 649 H B BH WAAR E BAAR 644 AA BA 6 BA	, paga paga pag tangga a a da da a da a da da	************	
		•••	gald to each of the u	of the sum of one dollar (\$1. ndersigned, the receipt and s y assigns, transfers and sets	00), and other good and valuable con sufficiency of which are hereby acknow over to	sideratio ledged, i	
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Tamron Co.,			*********	
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of 1385, Hasuni	ıma, Minuma-ku, Saitam		*****	
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State	or (8)	а Сотрога	tion	of Japan	************	
•	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		territories, depende	reinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, I tories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as			
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention		Image Blur	Correction Devic	e and Imaging Device	*****	
	Foreign Application Number		Furnished Therewith for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States or				
(10)		of (10)	of (10) Said application having been executed What on January 16, 2009				
(1.4)	Application, or filing date a Serial No., if known	ına ·	Serlal No.	, pag ang d 4 d 2 p d 4 d 4 d 4 d 4 d 4 d 4 d 4 d 4 d 4 d			
united and he will not right to	ch Interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) one of the International Union 6.4) The undersigned agree(s). 5) The undersigned hereby: States resulting from this application of the contents that he has (the execute any agreement in contents of the conte	to execute a or Protection) to perform a authorize(s) a authorize(s) a fall of the ey have) full risigns to Assigns to Assign to Assig	Il papers and docun of industrial Proper il affirmative acts w and request(s) the C continuing or division ight to convey the e gnee all claims and a all acts of past and aw firm of Jacobsoi further identification	nents and perform any act with or similar agreements. hich may be necessary to ob- ornmissioner of Patents and hal applications thereof to the entire interest herein assigne- causes of action for infringer future infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Seven which may be necessary or	possible in obtaining evidence and go hich may be necessary in connection that a grant of a valid United States properties and any and all Letter said Assignee, as Assignee of the ent d, and that he has (they have) not extend of the patent rights assigned heral with Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. desirable in order to comply with the	with claim atent to the ers Patent lire interest acuted, and in, including	
	In witness whereof, executed t				name(s).		
	January 16, 2009			akayoshi NOJI	Tabayashi Moy	_ (SEAL)	
Date	•	Name of Inv	entor	typed name	angnature /	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inv	entor	typed name	aignature	(SEAL)	
00.0				typed name	signature		
Date		Name of Inv	entor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Invi	entor	(Aber uting		(SEAL)	
-				typed name	signature		
not the	This assignment should pref otherwise the transpace and ne	erably be sign vr(s) should b	neg before a United e witnessed by at le	States Consul if signed about ast lwo witnesses who sign !	oad, or a Notary Public if domestically here:	aigned. II	
	dditional inventor's names and		Witness		Tada Kunio WADA		
-	n a separate sheet.		Witness	Hisasli X	tana Hisashi KITAN	0	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without delations permitted)

PATENT REEL: 022204 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 01/22/2009